G OVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF ACCOUNTS AND TREASURIES ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

NO.DA.51/2001/54,

Dated Dispur, the 4th Aug/2016.

OFFICE ORDER

In the interest of public service ,Sri Dip Kamal Goswami,AAO attached to the office of the Executive Engineer, Dokmoka PWD Road Division Domoka is hereby transferred and posted to the office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Guwahati PCC Division Guwahati vice Sri Dwejendra Mohan Sarma is transferred and Sri Dip Kamal Goswami,AAO should move first.

Consequent upon above in the interest of public service Sri Dwejendra Mohan Sarma, AAO attached to the office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Guwahati PCC Division Guwahati is hereby transferred and posted to the office of the Executive Engineer, Guwahati East W/R Division Guwahati against the vacant post of AAO until further order.

Advance/pay or both as may be admissible under rules is/are hereby sanctioned to the AAO only subject to the condition laid down in rules 378 and 396(a) of AFRs.

The date and hour of release and joining of the AAO from and to the respective Division may be intimated to all concerned including this office in due course.

Sd/- B.Dekaraja,
Director of Accounts and Treasuries,
Assam,Dispur,Guwahati-6.

Memo.NO.DA.51/2001/54-A, Copy forwarded to: Dated Dispur, the

4th Aug./2016.

- 1. The Principal Secretary Karbi-Anglong autonomous Council for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Dokmoka PWD Road Division Dokmoka for Information and necessary action.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Guwahati East W/R Division Guwahati for information and necessary action.
- 4. Sri Dip Kamal Goswami, AAO for information.
- 5.Sri Dwejendra Mohan Sarma, AAO, C/O.O/O. The Executive Engineer, PWD Guwahati PCC Division For information.

Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6